L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (<1 year)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Fire/burn

Fire/flame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Pedestrian
Struck by, against
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Cut/pierce
Overexertion
Transport, other

Water transport

Air & space transport
Drowning
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

730 392.1
352 189.1
60 32.2
28 15.0
32 17.2
57 30.6
30 16.1
4 21
1 0.5
3 16
56 30.1
7 3.8
3 16
1 05
49 26.3
36 19.3
32 17.2
3 16
30 16.1
21 113
12 6.4
1 05
4 21
3 16
2 11
1 0.5
1 0.5
2 11
48 258
5 2.7
54 29.0
26 14.0

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (1-4 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Poisoning
Medication
Alcohol
Motor vehicle exhaust
Other carbon monoxide
Natural/environmental factors
Bites & stings
Excessive cold
Fire/burn
Fire/flame

Conflagration in private home

Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Struck by, against
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object

Suffocation in bed or cradle

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Cut/pierce
Drowning

Drowning in bathtub
Transport, other

Showmobile

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & space transport
Pedal cyclist, other
Pedestrian, other
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Overexertion
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

3,493

1,254
706
497
28

1

4
237
191

194
29
16

165
182
108

62

155
90
40
45

80
49
14
42

w b

33
23
17

10
298
23
100
36

452.4

162.4
91.4
64.4

3.6
0.1
0.5
30.7
24.7
0.8
251
3.8
21
0.5
214
23.6
14.0
0.1
0.4
8.0
0.5
20.1
11.7
52
5.8
0.1
0.4
10.4
6.3
18
54
0.3
05
0.4
0.1
4.3
3.0
22
0.6
13
38.6
3.0
13.0
4.7

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




Leading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (5-9 years)

Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total 3,478 353.5
Fall 1,815 184.5
Motor vehicle traffic 362 36.8
MVT - Occupant 185 18.8
MVT - Motorcyclist 4 04
MVT - Pedal Cyclist 34 35
MVT - Pedestrian 129 13.1
MVT - Unspecified 4 04
Pedal cyclist, other 232 23.6
Struck by, against 200 20.3
Natural/environmental factors 134 13.6
Bites & stings 109 111
Excessive cold 1 0.1
Cut/pierce 131 133
Transport, other 122 12.4
Showmobile 10 1.0
Other off-road vehicle 21 21
Water transport 8 0.8
Poisoning 73 74
Medication 42 4.3
Alcohol 2 0.2
Motor vehicle exhaust 1 0.1
Fire/burn 45 4.6
Fire/flame 18 18
Conflagration in private home 4 04
Ignition of clothing 3 0.3
Hot object/scald 27 27
Overexertion 27 2.7
Pedestrian, other 24 24
Suffocation 24 24
Choking on food 7 0.7
Choking on non-food object 15 15
Hanging ex in bed or cradle 2 0.2
Drowning 17 1.7
Drowning in bathtub 1 0.1
Machinery 8 0.8
Agricultural machinery 4 04
Firearm 4 0.4
Other specified and classifiable 172 175
Other specified, NEC 17 17
Unspecified 71 7.2

Fracture, cause unspecified 26 2.6

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (10-14 years)

Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total 3,010 307.8
Fall 1,178 120.5
Motor vehicle traffic 415 424
MVT - Occupant 194 19.8
MVT - Motorcyclist 15 15
MVT - Pedal Cyclist 42 4.3
MVT - Pedestrian 148 151
MVT - Unspecified 9 0.9
Struck by, against 250 25.6
Transport, other 225 23.0
Showmobile 29 30
Other off-road vehicle 48 4.9
Water transport 7 0.7
Pedal cyclist, other 192 19.6
Natural/environmental factors 110 11.2
Bites & stings 57 5.8
Excessive cold 14 14
Poisoning 107 109
Medication 70 7.2
Alcohol 19 19
Other carbon monoxide 2 0.2
Overexertion 85 8.7
Cut/pierce 82 84
Fire/burn 26 2.7
Fire/flame 11 11
Conflagration in private home 2 0.2
Ignition of clothing 3 0.3
Hot object/scald 15 15
Suffocation 13 13
Choking on food 5 0.5
Choking on non-food object 7 0.7
Hanging ex in bed or cradle 1 0.1
Pedestrian, other 12 1.2
Drowning 12 12
Machinery 9 0.9
Agricultural machinery 4 04
Firearm 3 0.3
Other specified and classifiable 174 17.8
Other specified, NEC 33 34
Unspecified 84 8.6

Fracture, cause unspecified 23 24

See Last Page for 1CD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (15-19 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Motor vehicletraffic
MVT - Occupant
MVT - Motorcyclist
MVT - Pedal Cyclist
MVT - Pedestrian
MVT - Unspecified

Fall

Transport, other
Showmobile
Other off-road vehicle
Water transport
Air & space transport

Struck by, against

Poisoning
Medication
Alcohol

Overexertion

Natural/environmental factors
Bites & stings
Excessive cold

Cut/pierce

Pedal cyclist, other

Fire/burn
Fire/flame

Conflagration in private home

Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Pedestrian, other
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Firearm
Drowning
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

3,644

1,374
1,103
34

31
121
75
740
270
58
40

11

237
178
113
30

127

193
45
157
24

372.6

140.5
112.8
35
32
12.4
7.7
75.7
27.6
59
4.1
11
0.7
24.2
18.2
116
31
13.0
8.7
39
14
85
56
4.9
2.6
0.7
0.3
24
2.2
1.0
0.4
0.6
1.0
0.1
05
05
19.7
4.6
16.1
25

See Last Page for 1CD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (20-24 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Fall
Transport, other

Showmobile

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & spacetransport
Struck by, against
Overexertion
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Cut/pierce
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Fire/burn

Fire/fflame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Pedal cyclist, other
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Pedestrian, other
Firearm
Drowning

Drowning in bathtub
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

2,965

1,076
834
42
21
90
84
748
161
35
23

142
139
112
79

P P, NP WO O

171

138
23

300.5

109.1
84.5
4.3
21
9.1
85
75.8
16.3
35
23
0.9
0.9
144
141
114
8.0
0.5
0.1
0.1
74
55
3.0
0.4
4.8
17
0.2
0.4
3.0
31
15
0.1
0.9
05
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
17.3
4.0
14.0
23

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (25-34 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Overexertion
Transport, other

Showmobile

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & space transport
Struck by, against
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Cut/pierce
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Fire/burn

Fire/fflame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Pedal cyclist, other
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object
Pedestrian, other
Drowning

Drowning in bathtub
Firearm
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

6,824

2,023
1,791
1,424
51

18
137
149
401
325
67

36

35

19
286
284
207
18

249
190
110
17
107
46
16

61
103
43

28
22

26
13

461
110
381
72

290.9

86.2
76.3
60.7
2.2
0.8
5.8
6.4
171
13.9
29
15
15
0.8
12.2
12.1
8.8
0.8
0.04
0.2
10.6
81
4.7
0.7
4.6
20
0.7
0.3
26
4.4
18
0.2
12
0.9
0.2
11
0.6
0.1
0.1
19.7
4.7
16.2
31

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (35-44 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Overexertion
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Transport, other

Showmobile

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & spacetransport
Struck by, against
Cut/pierce
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Fire/burn

Fire/flame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Pedal cyclist, other
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Pedestrian, other
Drowning

Drowning in bathtub
Firearm
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

7,881

3,159
1,407
1,063
73

14
139
114
446
426
317
21

297
37
26
20
20
218
201
200
115
22
137
58
18

79
119
59
14
29
21

18
13

536
133
477
78

315.3

126.4
56.3
425

29
0.6
5.6
4.6
17.8
17.0
12.7
0.8
0.1
0.1
11.9
15
1.0
0.8
0.8
8.7
8.0
8.0
4.6
0.9
55
2.3
0.7
0.3
32
4.8
24
0.6
12
0.8
0.3
0.04
0.7
0.5
0.04
0.2
21.4
53
19.1
31

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (45-54 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Overexertion
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Transport, other

Showmobile

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & spacetransport
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Struck by, against
Cut/pierce
Pedal cyclist, other
Fire/burn

Fire/fflame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Pedestrian, other
Drowning
Firearm
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

7,771

3,943
1,156
878
39

21
129
84
338
311
232
15

190
23
12
17

185
107
21
132
119
116
95
43
14

52
52
43

46
11
18
18

421
108
519
93

409.6

207.8
60.9
46.3

21
11
6.8
4.4
17.8
16.4
12.2
0.8
0.05
0.05
10.0
12
0.6
0.9
0.3
9.8
56
11
7.0
6.3
6.1
50
2.3
0.7
0.3
2.7
2.7
23
05
24
0.6
0.9
0.9
0.2
22.2
57
274
4.9

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (55-64 years)

Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total 8,021 623.6
Fall 5,067 393.9
Motor vehicle traffic 971 75.5
MVT - Occupant 711 55.3
MVT - Motorcyclist 15 12
MVT - Pedal Cyclist 10 0.8
MVT - Pedestrian 155 12.1
MVT - Unspecified 74 5.8
Overexertion 264 20.5
Poisoning 231 18.0
Medication 177 138
Alcohol 14 11
Other carbon monoxide 3 0.2
Natural/environmental factors 138 10.7
Bites & stings 82 6.4
Excessive cold 11 0.9
Transport, other 136 10.6
Showmobile 14 11
Other off-road vehicle 12 0.9
Water transport 23 18
Air & space transport 6 0.5
Struck by, against 91 7.1
Fire/burn 83 6.5
Fire/flame 27 21
Conflagration in private home 10 0.8
Ignition of clothing 4 0.3
Hot object/scald 56 44
Cut/pierce 82 6.4
Pedal cyclist, other 75 58
Suffocation 33 2.6
Choking on food 24 1.9
Choking on non-food object 9 0.7
Machinery 21 1.6
Agricultural machinery 6 0.5
Pedestrian, other 9 0.7
Drowning 4 0.3
Drowning in bathtub 1 0.08
Firearm 1 0.08
Other specified and classifiable 315 245
Other specified, NEC 47 3.7
Unspecified 453 35.2

Fracture, cause unspecified 133 10.3

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (65+ years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Overexertion
Struck by, against
Fire/burn

Fire/flame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object

Suffocation in bed or cradle

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Transport, other

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & space transport
Cut/pierce
Pedal cyclist, other
Pedestrian, other
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Drowning

Drowning in bathtub
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

55,233

45,896
2,221
1,554
17

5

465
157
811
696

797
393
292
112

34
180
277
112
63
221
156
60

195
18
24
10
99
52
52
20

16

1,300
111

2,480
1,327

2,5

2,7
107.5
75.2
0.8
0.2
22.5
7.6
39.2
33.7
0.3
0.1
0.1
38.6
19.0
14.1
54
21
16
8.7
134
54
3.0
10.7
7.5
29
0.1
0.05
9.4
0.9
12
0.5
4.8
25
25
1.0
0.3
0.8
0.1
62.9
54
120.0
64.2

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (all ages)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Unintentional injuries

Total

Fall
Motor vehicle traffic

MVT - Occupant

MVT - Motorcyclist

MVT - Pedal Cyclist

MVT - Pedestrian

MVT - Unspecified
Poisoning

Medication

Alcohol

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Overexertion
Struck by, against
Transport, other

Showmobile

Other off-road vehicle

Water transport

Air & spacetransport
Natural/environmental factors

Bites & stings

Excessive cold
Cut/pierce
Fire/burn

Fire/fflame

Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing

Hot object/scald
Pedal cyclist, other
Suffocation

Choking on food

Choking on non-food object

Suffocation in bed or cradle

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Machinery

Agricultural machinery
Pedestrian, other
Drowning

Drowning in bathtub
Firearm
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

Fracture, cause unspecified

103,050

66,175
10,991

8,086
291
199
1,578
754
3,296
2,460
162
12

24
2,637
2,134
1,965
275
240
158
79
1,631
963
174
1,203
1,130
393
136
7
737
1,008
562
351
196

248
57
213
152
24

31
4,089
671
4,914
1,861

687.9

441.8

734
54.0
19
13
10.5
50
22.0
16.4
11
0.08
0.2
17.6
14.2
131
18
16
11
05
10.9
6.4
12
8.0
7.5
2.6
0.9
0.5
4.9
6.7
3.8
23
13
0.03
0.05
17
0.4
14
1.0
0.2
0.2
27.3
45
32.8
12.4

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (10-14 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Sdf-inflicted injuries

Total

Poisoning

Medication
Cut/pierce
Suffocation

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Fall
Fire/burn

Fire/flame
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

921

848
826

94.2

86.7
84.5
4.9
13
12
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

See Last Page for 1CD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (15-19 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Sdf-inflicted injuries

Total

Poisoning

Medication

Motor vehicle exhaust
Cut/pierce
Suffocation

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Fall
Fire/burn

Fire/fflame
Drowning
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

2,631

2,368
2,294

269.0

2421
234.6
0.2
18.3
3.2
3.0
0.9
0.5
05
0.2
0.6
15
16

See Last Page for 1CD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (20-24 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Self-inflicted injuries

Total

Poisoning

Medication

Motor vehicle exhaust

Other carbon monoxide
Cut/pierce
Suffocation

Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Fal
Drowning
Transport, other
Fire/burn

Hot object/scald
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

1,605

1,414
1,353
4

1

144

162.7

143.3
137.1
0.4
0.1
14.6
16
15
1.0
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.8
0.7

See Last Page for ICD-9 Codes used




L eading injury mechanisms, Canada, 1996-97 fiscal year, females. (25-34 years)
Number s of hospitalizations and rates/100,000
Sdf-inflicted injuries

Total

Poisoning
Medication
Motor vehicle exhaust
Cut/pierce
Suffocation
Suffocation by plastic bag
Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Fall
Fire/burn
Fire/flame
Hot object/scald
Firearm
Motor vehicletraffic
Drowning
Natural/environmental factors
Excessive cold
Other specified and classifiable
Other specified, NEC
Unspecified

3,531

3,122
2,999
8

274
33

1

O P P P W~ 01

=N
o ©

150.5

133.1
127.8
0.3
11.7
14
0.04
13
1.0
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.3
0.1
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.3
12
0.8

See Last Page for |CD-9 Codes used




ICD-9 E-codes used in tables of injury mortality and hospitalization by mechanism and intent
based on the U.S. Centers for Disease Prevention and Control [2] framework for presenting injury mortality data

M echanism or Cause
Motor vehicle-traffic

MVT - Occupant
MVT - Motorcyclist
MVT - Pedd cyclist
MVT - Pedestrian
MVT - Unspecified
Pedal cyclist, other

Pedestrian, other

Transport, other

Snowmobile
Other off-road vehicle
Water transport
Air & space transport
Firearm
Poisoning
Medication
Alcohol
Motor vehicle exhaust
Other carbon monoxide
Fall
Suffocation
Choking on food
Choking on non-food object
Suffocation by plastic bag
Suffocation in bed or cradle
Hanging ex in bed or cradle
Drowning
Drowning in bathtub
Fire/burn
Fire/fflame
Conflagration in private home
Ignition of clothing
Hot object/scald
Cut/pierce
Natural/environmental factors
Bites & stings
Excessive cold
Struck by, against
Machinery
Agricultural machines
Overexertion
Other specified and classifiable

Child maltreatment
Other specified, NEC

Unspecified
Fracture, cause unspecified
Total

Unintentional
E810-819 (0-9)
E810-819 (0,1)
E810-819 (2,3)
E810-819 (6)
E810-819 (7)
E810-819 (9)
E800-807 (3); E820-825 (6); E826 (1,
9); E827-829 (1)
E800-807 (2); E820-825 (7); E826-
829 (0)
E800-807 (0,1,8,9); E820-825 (0-5,8,
9); E826 (2-8); E827-829 (2-9); E831
(0-9); E833-845
E820(0,1,9)
E821(0,1,9)
E831; E833-838
E840-845
E922
E850-869
E850-858
E860
E868.2
E868 (3,8,9)
E880-836; £888
E911-913
E911
E912
E913.1
E913.0
E913.8
E830; E832; E910
E910.4
E890-899; E924
E890-899
E890
E893
E924
E920
E900-909; E928 (0-2)
E905 (0-6,9); E906 (0-5,9)
E901
E916-917
E919
E919.0
E927

E846-848; E914-915; E918; E921,
E923; E925-926; E929 (0-5)

E928.8; E929.8

E887; E928.9; E929.9
E887
E800-869; E880-929

Self-inflicted
E958.5

E958.6

E955 (0-4)
E950-952
E950 (0-5)

E952.0
E952.1
E957
E953

E953.1

E953.0
E954

E958 (1,2,7)

E958.1

E958 (2,7)
E956
E958.3

E958.3

E955 (5,9); E958 (0,
4)

E958.8; E959

E958.9

E950-959

Assault
E968.5

E965 (0-4)
E962
E962.0

E968.1
E963

E964

E961; E968 (0,3)
E968.0

E961; E968.3
E966

E960.0; E968.2

E960.1; E965 (5-
9); E967; E968.4
E967

E968.8; E969

E968.9

E960-969

Other violence

E970
E972

E974

E973; E975

EQ71; E878; E990-994;
E996; E997 (0-2)

EQ77; E995; E997.8;
E998-999
E976; E997.9

E970-978; E990-999

Undeter mined
E988.5

E988.6

E985 (0-4)
E980-982
E980 (0-5)

E982.0
E982.1
E987
E983

E983.0
E984

E988 (1,2,7)

E988.1

E988 (2,7)
E986
E988.3

E988.3

E985.5; E988
0.4

E988.8; E989

E988.9

E980-989




